achieved in the future. This information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial
statements of each of Pinnacle and Cavalry (and the notes to them), which are incorporated by reference into this joint
proxy statement/ prospectus. See �WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION� on page 91.
   Pinnacle anticipates that the merger will provide the combined company with some future financial benefits that
include reduced operating expenses. However, Pinnacle does not reflect any of the anticipated cost savings in the
following pro forma financial information. Therefore, the pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating
the financial characteristics of the combined company under the assumptions set forth below, does not attempt to
predict or suggest future results. The pro forma financial information does not attempt to show how the combined
company would have actually performed had the companies been combined throughout the periods presented.

Pinnacle Pro Forma
Financial Cavalry Acquisition Pro Forma
Partners,

Inc.
Bancorp,

Inc. Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 97,072 $ 67,458 (A) $ (7,082) $ 157,323

(G) (125)
Investment securities:

Held to maturity 27,350 � � 27,350
Available for sale 219,564 42,934 � 262,498

Loans held for sale 6,363 1,067 � 7,430
Loans 604,225 481,309 (D) (893) 1,083,231

(E) (1,410)
Allowance for loan losses (7,231) (4,955) (D) 893 (11,293)

Loans, net 596,994 476,354 1,071,938

Goodwill � 1,772 (B) 120,672 117,416
(F) (6,478)
(E) 1,250
(C) 200

Core deposit intangible � � (F) 10,660 10,660
Premises and equipment 13,083 17,202 (E) 887 31,172
Other assets 18,113 25,219 (G) 125 43,457

Total assets $ 978,539 $ 632,006 $ 118,699 $ 1,729,244

Edgar Filing: PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 51

24

Edgar Filing: PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

Pinnacle Pro Forma
Financial Cavalry Acquisition Pro Forma
Partners,

Inc.
Bancorp,

Inc. Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands)

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Deposits $ 788,628 $ 564,055 (E) $ 1,666 $ 1,354,349
Advances from Federal Home
Loan Bank 24,500 2,794 (E) (130) 27,164
Securities purchased under
agreements to resell 67,652 � � 67,652
Subordinated debentures 30,929 � � 30,929
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 3,939 6,993 (A) (3,568) 15,203

(A) 3,566
(B) 500
(C) 400
(F) 4,182
(E) (809)

Total liabilities $ 915,648 $ 573,842 $ 1,495,297

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � �
Common stock 8,424 19,354 (B) (19,354) 15,281

(B) 6,857
Additional paid in capital 44,905 � (B) 164,399 209,104

(C) (200)
Unearned compensation (328) � � (328)
Retained earnings 10,944 39,259 (A) (7,080) 10,944

(B) (32,179)
Accumulated other comprehensive
(loss) (1,054) (449) (B) 449 (1,054)

[…]

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

(E) Purchase accounting entry to adjust Cavalry net assets to their estimated fair value.

Goodwill $ 1,250
Other liabilities (deferred income taxes) 809
Bank premises and equipment 887
Advances from Federal Home Loan Bank 130
Loans $ 1,410
Deposits 1,666

(F) To reflect the estimated value of core deposit intangible asset associated with the core deposits of Cavalry. For
purposes of the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements, such intangible asset will be amortized
using the sum-of-the-years digit method over a 10-year life.

Core deposit intangible $ 10,660
Other liabilities (deferred income taxes) $ 4,182
Goodwill 6,478

(G) To reflect a $125 thousand cash payment and related prepaid asset associated with the one-year consulting
contract between Pinnacle and a current Cavalry employee which will be effective upon consummation of the
merger.

Other assets $ 125
Cash $ 125

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

Pinnacle Pro Forma

Financial Cavalry Acquisition Pro
Forma

Partners, Inc. Bancorp,
Inc. Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income $ 32,189 $ 23,415 (A) $ 242 $ 55,846
Interest expense 11,438 6,457 (A) (393) 17,518

(A) 16

20,751 16,958 619 38,328
Provision for loan losses 1,450 211 � 1,661

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 19,301 16,747 619 36,667
Noninterest income 3,893 9,158 � 13,051
Noninterest expense 15,065 16,370 (A) 44 31,621

(B) �
(C) 142

Amortization of intangible assets � � (D) 1,308 1,308

Edgar Filing: PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 57

Income before income taxes 8,129 9,535 (875) 16,789
Income taxes 2,312 3,286 (E) (344) 5,254

Net income $ 5,817 $ 6,249 $ (531) $ 11,535

27

Edgar Filing: PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Pinnacle Pro Forma

Financial Cavalry Acquisition Pro
Forma

Partners,
Inc.

Bancorp,
Inc. Adjustments Combined

(In thousands)
Interest income $ 27,679 $ 25,068 (A) $ 372 $ 53,119
Interest expense 7,415 5,555 (A) (810) 12,193

(A) 33

20,264 19,513 1,149 40,926
Provision for loan losses 2,948 875 � 3,823

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 17,316 18,638 1,149 37,103
Noninterest income 5,473 12,898 � 18,371
Noninterest expense 15,298 28,573 (A) 59 44,244

(B) 125
(C) 189

Amortization of intangible assets � � (D) 1,938 1,938

Income before income taxes 7,491 2,963 (1,162) 9,292
Income taxes 2,172 2,534 (E) (456) 4,250

Net income $ 5,319 $ 429 $ (706) $ 5,042

Nine Months
Ended Year Ended

September 30,
2005

December 31,
2004

(A) Amortization of fair value adjustments for the following
items:

Increase in interest income � Accretion of loan discount $ 242 $ 372
Decrease in interest expense � Amortization of deposit
premium

393 810

Increase in interest expense � Accretion of Federal Home
Loan Bank advances discount

16 33

Increase in noninterest expense � Depreciation related to
premises and equipment write-up

44 59

(B) Increase in noninterest expense � Compensation related to
consulting contract

� 125

Edgar Filing: PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS INC - Form S-4/A